RESOLUTION NO. 822

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT,
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A PROPOSED BUDGET
AMENDMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Town of Sewall's Point, Florida, on January 26, 2016, held a Regular Meeting of
the Town Commission as required by Florida Statutes 166.241; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Sewall’s Point, Florida, desires to authorize a budget amendment to
increase the following line items:

Account Number
322.000

325.200

524.12

524.15

524.21

524.22

519.23

Description Amount
Building Permit Fees $35,000.00
Road Impact Assessments $ 5,000.00
Building Official Salary $26,604.00
Building Official Special Pay $ 1,103.07
Building Official FICA $ 2,128.00
Building Official Retirement $ 3,900.00
Dental / Life & Disability Insurance $ 836.24

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Sewall’s Point, Florida that:

1. The Budget Amendment described in the recitals above be and hereby is authorized.

2. The Resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a regular meeting this 26" day of January, 2016

ATTEST:

rch Town Clerk

fuagh ) Keohs
akisha Q.

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

Dan-Morris, Mayor i
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Glen J. Torgm’a Town Attorney
Florida Bar No. 343374
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency



