RESOLUTION NO. 822

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Town of Sewall's Point, Florida, on January 26, 2016, held a Regular Meeting of the Town Commission as required by Florida Statutes 166.241; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Sewall's Point, Florida, desires to authorize a budget amendment to increase the following line items:

Account Number	Description	Amount
322.000	Building Permit Fees	\$35,000.00
325.200	Road Impact Assessments	\$ 5,000.00
524.12	Building Official Salary	\$26,604.00
524.15	Building Official Special Pay	\$ 1,103.07
524.21	Building Official FICA	\$ 2,128.00
524.22	Building Official Retirement	\$ 3,900.00
519.23	Dental / Life & Disability Insurance	\$ 836.24

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Sewall's Point, Florida that:

- 1. The Budget Amendment described in the recitals above be and hereby is authorized.
- 2. The Resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a regular meeting this 26th day of January, 2016

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

Dan Morris, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lakisha Q. Burch, Town Clerk

Glen J. Torcivia, Town Attorney

Florida Bar No. 343374

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency